TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM348804 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plant Protectants, LLC		07/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verdesian Life Sciences U.S., LLC		
Street Address:	12222 Ave. 352		
City:	Visalia		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93291		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3110609	FUNGI PHITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5594364800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5594363800

ipmail@sierraiplaw.com Email:

Mark D. Miller **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5637

Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93755-5637

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10922.01 FUNGI-PHITE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/ Mark D. Miller /
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=20150720.assignment.to.VLSUS.LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005582 FRAME: 0048

900331839

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Plant Protectants, LLC, a California limited liability company, ("Assignor") is the owner of the mark FUNGI-PHITE for use on fungicides which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3110609, and Community Trade Mark (CTM) Reg. No. 5026356, and Canadian Trademark application number 1502393 (collectively the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer the Mark together with the goodwill associated with said Mark to Verdesian Life Sciences U.S., LLC; and

WHEREAS, Verdesian Life Sciences U.S., LLC, a California limited liability company, of 12222 Avenue 352, Visalia, California 93291, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Mark, said registrations and application, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark together with U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3110609, Community Trade Mark (CTM) Reg. No. 5026356, and Canadian Trademark application number 1502393, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Date: July 20, 2015

Plant Protectants, LLC

Title: <u></u> ひFの

Dated: July 20, 2015

Verdesian Life Sciences U.S., LLC

Ву:

Francis X. Piroz

Title:

10922.00.TM.assignment

RECORDED: 07/21/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005582 FRAME: 0049